

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2945 of 2025

=====

ASHABEN D/O CHANDUBHAI BHALESHWAR VYAS AND W/O
MUKESHBHAI DINUBHAI VYAS

Versus

KANJIBHAI REVABHAI BHARWAD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH BHAVSAR(1781) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MRS HM BHAVSAR(5340) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**
and
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MOOL CHAND TYAGI

Date : 21/08/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Heard Mr. Mahesh Bhavsar, learned advocate for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 29.09.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN, J)

(MOOL CHAND TYAGI, J)

HARSHIT