

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2945 of 2025

**With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2025
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 2945 of 2025**

=====

**ASHABEN D/O CHANDUBHAI BHALESHWAR VYAS AND W/O
MUKESHBHAI DINUBHAI VYAS**

Versus

KANJIBHAI REVABHAI BHARWAD & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR MAHESH BHAVSAR(1781) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MRS HM BHAVSAR(5340) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR APURVA R KAPADIA(5012) for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 23/06/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA)

ORDER IN APPEAL:

ADMIT.

ORDER IN C.A.:

Status quo granted earlier, to continue till the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to list this matter on 01.10.2026.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MVP